| Name of the Post No. 

1. Commandant 1 (one) 

2. Assistant Commandant 3 (three) 

3 Dy.S.P. 7 (seven) 

4, Inspector (including one for wireless) 8 (eight) 

5 Sub Inspector (including two for wireless) | 25 (twenty five) 

6. A.S.I (including four for wireless) 182 (one hundred eighty 
two) 

8. Constable (including 26 for wireless) 701 (seven hundred one)   

B. Ministerial 

SI No. Name of the Post No. 

1. Head Clerk 1 (one) 

2. Clerk 5 (five) 

3 Steno 1 (one) 

C. Group -D 

SI No. Name of the Post No. 

1. Water Carrier 15 (fifteen)